In accordance with
Rule 3.61(1) of the
Insalvency (England
& Wales} Rules 2016
& Paragraph 84(8) of
Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

AM23

Notice of move from administration
to dissolution

&

Companies House

|

A

COMPANIES HOUSE

1 |

Company details

Company number

[ofa[1fofs[afafs

Company name in full

lea Exploration International Limited {in Administration)

-

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Court details

Court name

IEgh Court of Justice, Birmingham District Registry, Chancery

favision

Court number

[8[3fafef Tofr| [2fofulef | [ |

3 |

Administrator’s name

Full forenamefs)

| Samuel James

Surname

’ Woodward

Administrator's address

Building name/number I?

Street I—Svt Peters Square
[
Post town I_F\—Ilanchester
County/Region r
Postcode |T\A7 |_2f’7’?[? lT’i’i
Country | United Kingdom

04/17 Version 1.0




AM2Z3

Notice of move from administration to dissolution

I Administrator’'s name @
Full forenamels) Colin Peter © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Surmame Dempster another administrator.
I Administrator’s address ®
Building name/number ( 144 © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street |/Morrison Street another administrator,
Post town rEdinburgh
County/Region {
Postcode FWF[—FEF(‘
Country | United Kingdom
I Final progress report

I have attached a copy of the final progress report

I Sign and date

Administrator's Signature

signature X % X

Signature date ’Tlvds‘ ITP? EF{)‘WW

04/17 Version 1.0



Ernst & Young LLP Tel - 44121 535 2000
Na 1 Colmore Square Fax - 44 121 535 2001
Birmingharn ey com

Building a better B4 6HQ
working world
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS 18 March 2020

Ref TEILSW.KPJL23:D16 1
Direct hne 0121 535 2456
Direct Fax 0121 535 2001
Jack Lavery

Dear Sirs

Tesla Exploration International Limited (In Administration) (“the
Company”)

High Court of Justice, Number 8326 of 2016

| wnite to provide you with our final progress report in the administration, which includes details of the
outcome. The report covers the period from 21 September 2019 to 18 March 2020 and shouid be read
in conjunction with the Joint Administrators’ Proposals dated 8 November 2016 and our previous
progress reports dated 14 October 2019, 17 April 2019, 11 October 2018, 18 April 2018, 16 October
2017 and 18 April 2017. Statutory information about the Company, the administration and the office
holders is given at Appendix 1.

Summary of the administrators’ proposals
Circumstances Giving Rise to the Appointment of the Administrators

In the period leading up to the administration, the Company’s cash flow came under increased pressure
due to the combination of i) a downturn in demand for its services as a result of the challenging
conditions in the wider oil and gas sector which led to reduced revenues,; and ii) the Receivership of the
Canadian parent company.

Prior to the appointment of the Joint Administrators, EY were engaged by the Company and HSBC Bank
Plc ("HSBC") on 31 August 2018, to review and comment on the short term cash flow forecast of the
Company and to report on the options available.

It was concluded that it was in the best interests of the Company and the Company’s creditors to
commence an accelerated sale process of the business and/or assets of the Company. The Directors of
the Company had already begun an orderly wind down process of the business with all staff placed on
notice of redundancy prior to our appointment.

EY subsequently assisted the Company in approaching parties who had shown interest, or could
potentially be interested, in purchasing the business and/or assets of the Company and to assess the
offers received. Due to the specialist nature of the equipment and limited time available a wider
marketing process (e.g. listing assets on industrial auctions websites) was not considered appropriate.

In conjunction with the Company, EY approached 15 parties who were considered to have a strategic
interest in the business and/or assets of the Company. Parties approached were both UK and
International, reflecting input from the Directors as well as our EY oil and gas specialists. Of those
parties approached, 11 were provided with an information pack to enable them to consider their interest
and submit an offer.



EY :

Building a better
working world

A sale was not considered deliverable pre-appeintment due te the limited time available given funding
pressures and the insolvent position of the business. Therefore, on 21 September 2016, with no party
interested in acquiring the Company as a going concern and no funding for the ongoing cash
requirements of the Company, the Directors concluded that it was appropriate for them to take steps to
place the Company in to administration.

On 21 September 2016 the Company entered Administration and S Woodward and T Lukic were
appointed as Joint Administrators. The appointment was made by the Company's Directors under the
provisions of paragraph 22(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986.

Purpose of the administration

The purpose of an administration is to achieve one of three objectives:

a. To rescue the company as a going concern

b. To achieve a better result for the company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the
company were wound up (without first being in administration)

c. To realise property in order t¢ make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential
creditors

Insolvency legislation provides that objective (a) should be pursued unless it is not reasonably
practicable to do so or if objective (b} would achieve a better result for the company’s creditors as a
whole. Objective (¢) may only be pursued if it is not reasonably practicable to achieve either objective (a)
ot (b) and can be pursued without unnecessarily harming the interests of the creditors of the company as
a whole.

It was unlikely that objective (a) could be achieved given the following factors:

» The Company faced imminent cash flow insolvency and had extensive liabilities which were due.

» The level of creditors substantially exceeded the value of the highest offer received for the business
and/or assets pre-appointment. All offers or expressions of interest that had been received to the
date of our appointment were on a business and/or assets only basis. No party had expressed an
interest in a share sale prior to cur appointment as Joint Agministrators.

» The Company had insufficient funding available to implement a more fundamental restructuring of
the business.

» There was no immediately deliverable contract pipeline.

It was considered likely that objective (b) could be achieved, for the following reasons:

» Feedback from the pre-appointment sale process noted offers and expressions of interest in
purchasing the Company’s business and/or assets, either as a whole or as packages of assets in

certain jurisdictions.

» The statutory meratorium that is provided by the administration would provide the Company with a
period of time to explore and compiete any potential sale of the Company’s business and/or assets.

As a consequence, the Joint Administrators pursued objective (b) by marketing the Company's business
and/ or assets.



EY :

Building a better
working world

Summary of steps taken during the administration
A summary of progress during the administration up to 18 March 2020 is provided below.
Asset Realisations

There have been no further realisations since the previous progress report dated 14 October 2019, In
summary the following realisations have been achieved during the administration.

Cash and cash equivalents

The Cempany had petty cash on appointment in 24 different currencies that amounted to £3k.

Accounts Receivable (excluding contingent assets)

The Joint Administrators collected £28k in relation to accounts receivable which were due to the
Company as at the date of our appointment.

Property, Plant and Equipment

The property, plant and equipment of the Company which has been realised primarily consists of plant
and machinery located in the following jurisdictions:

UK
Dubai
Ethiopia
Uganda

To assist with the sale of the assets, an agent (Liquidity Services) was engaged to provide independent
valuations of the assets.

UK and Dubai assets

The UK and Dubai assets of the Company were sold on 30 September 2016 for £200,000 and £85,000
respactively.

Uganda assets

The Ugandan assets of the Company were sold on 6 December for £50,000. The assets were sold in
situ, with the purchaser agreeing to settle substantial ransom creditor claims in order to allow for the
removal of assets.

Ethiopia assels

As previously reported, the Joint Administrators entered into an agreement with a purchaser
(“Purchaser”) who acted as an agent of the Company to export the assets from Ethiopia.

The assets were successfully exported and some of the conditions for the demobilisation fee (see
‘Contingent assets’ section below) to become payable were met. As a result, £5k of funds were received
from the Purchaser, to complete the sale.



EY :

Building a better
working worid

Contingent assets
Demobilisation fee

A demaobilisation fee of ¢. $800k (¢c.£656k) (net of VAT) was due to the Company following the
exportation of the Ethiopian plant and machinery and transfer of the assets off the Profit Sharing
Agreement ("PSA”") to which they were attached. Of this amount, the Joint Administrators received
$435,652 (c.£324k) from the PSA holder.

The remaining outstanding balance was subject to the satisfactory completion of a number of matters,
which included:

» Provision to the PSA holder of export documentation in relation to certain assets. Despite our
best efforts to engage a former employee of the Company, this proved unsuccessful due to
excessive payment demands.

» Tax clearance from the Ethiopian Inland Revenue and Customs Authority (“the Ethiopian Tax
Authoritias”). The Company was invalved in an historical tax dispute with the Ethiopian Tax
Authorities and it was advised that a tax audit may also be required. We engaged a local agent (the
Agent’} to assist in this matter but the Agent was unable to confirm how long the tax clearance
process would last, nor was he able to provide any tangible evidence that this process would be
successful.

» Closure of the Company branch office in Ethiopia. In order to close the Company’s branch
office, we required tax clearance from the Ethicpian Tax Authorities. The Agent was assisting with
the closure of the Ethiopian branch office, however this was also dependent on assistance from the
previous employee of the Company. As discussed, our attempts to engage with the former
employee have been unsuccessful due to excessive payment demands.

As outlined in our previous progress repert dated 14 October 2019, due to the complexity of the
outstanding conditions left to realise the demaobitisation fee, the Joint Administrators concluded that it
would not be in the best interest of creditors to continue to pursue the remaining debtor balance.

Costs lodged at court

Before the appointment of the Joint Administrators, the Company had c. £149k lodged at court in relation
to a legal action against a debtor. Judgement was found in the Company's favour so the Court Funds
Office refunded this sum to the Company. The Joint Administrators were unable 10 recover the
judgement debt of ¢. $6.8m (c. £5.6m), due to the liquidation of the debtor and there was no prospect for
the Company to receive a dividend as an unsecured creditor.

Other income

The Company received a bank refund of £34k in respect to interest incorrectly charged on the
Company's foreign currency overdraft facility pricr to the appointment of the Joint Administrators.

Other income relates to rent recharged to the purchaser of the UK assets of £5k, refunds on
prepayments of £7k, and bank interest of £2k.



EY ;

Building a better
working worid

Distributions to creditors

Secured Creditor

HSBC Bank PLC had a total indebtedness estimated at ¢. £1.4m in the Directors’ Statement of Affairs as
at 21 September 2016 which is secured against the assets of the Company. Distributions totalling £339k
have been paid to the Secured Craditor which amounts to 24p/£.

Preferential Creditors

As previously reported, a first and final payment of £60k has been made to preferential creditors which
amounted to 100p/E.

The Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part is a proportion of floating charge assets set aside for the non-preferential creditors
pursuant to section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986. The Prescribed Part applies to floating charges
created on or after 15 September 2003. The charge in respect of the Company is dated 31 October 2007
and as such the provisions of the Prescribed Part will apply.

On 19 December 2019, the Joint Administrators declared a dividend to all known unsecured creditors by
virtue of the Prescribed Part. The vaiue of the Prescribed Part is £88,573 which amounted to a dividend
of 0.77p / £ payable to the unsecured creditors.

Unsecured non-preferential Creditors

There were insufficient funds to enable a distribution to the respective non-preferential creditors other
than by virtue of the Prescribed Part.

Notice of no further dividend

In accordance with Rule 14.37(2) of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016, | give nofice that
we are unable to declare any further dividend to preferential or non-preferential creditors because the
funds realised have already been distributed or used or allocated for paying the expenses of the
administration.

Receipts and payments account
I enclose a receipts and payments account for the period from 21 September 2019 to 18 March 2020.

The sum of £88,573 has been paid to unsecured credrtors by virtue of the application of section 176A of
the Insclvency Act 1986 (the Prescribed Part).

Joint administrators’ remuneration

The statutory provisions relating to remuneration are set out in Part 18 of the Insolvency (England and
Wales) Rules 2016. Further information is given in the Association of Business Recovery Professionals’
publication ‘A Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’ Fees' a copy of which may be accessed from the web
site of the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales at
https:/www.acaew.com/en/techmcal/iinsolvency/creditors-guides or is available in hard copy upon written
request to me.

In certain circumstances, creditors are entitled to request further information about our remuneration or
expenses, or to apply to court if they consider the costs to be excessive (Rules 18.9 and 18.34 of the



EY ;

Building a better
working worid

Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016). Further information is provided in 'A Creditors’ Guide to
Administrators’ Fees' referred to above.

The Administrators’ remuneration was fixed on a time-cost basis by a resolution of the creditors passed
on 8 February 2017 by the secured creditor and the preferential creditors.

Total time costs incurred since the beginning of the administration are £486,879. Of this sum, £319,322
has been billed. The Administrators’ time costs exceed the amount provided for in the original fee
estimate, however, the Joint Administrators have not sought to recover these excess time costs. At
Appendix 3 to this report there is an analysis and narrative explanation of the time spent.

Joint administrators’ statement of expenses incurred
During the period covered by this report, the Administrators have incurred and paid expenses totalling

£4,958. There is a breakdown of expenses incurred in the period and to date at Appendix 3 to this
report. The Joint Administrators will not recover the remaining £807 of unpaid expenses.

Pre-administration costs

As previously reported, unpaid pre-Administration costs were approved for payment and have been
drawn.

The outcome of the administration

The purpose of the administration has been sufficiently achieved.

In accordance with the terms of the proposals, as there are no further assets to be realised or
distributions to be made, the Company will move from administration to dissolution. The administration
will come to an end on the date on which the notice is registered by Companies House and the
Company will be deemed to be dissclved three months later.

Should you have any remaining questions about the administration, please do not hesitate to contact
Jack Lavery at this office.

Yours faithfully
For the Company

S Woodward
Former Joint Administrator

Enc:  Copy of Form AM23

8 Woodward 1$ icansed n the United Kingdom 1o act as insolvency p by The ot Chartared Accountants in England and Wales C Dempster 1s icensed in
the United Kingdom to act as an insclvency practitioner by The Institute 4f Chartered Accountants of Scotland

The affars, business and property of the Gompany are being managed by the Joint Admimistrators, C Dempster and § Woodward, who act as agents of the Company only and
without personal hability

The Joint Administralors may act as data controllers of personal 0ata as defined by tha General Data Prolection Regulation 2016/678, depending upon the specific processing
activities undertaken Emst & Young LLP and/or the Company may act as a data processor on the instruchons of the Joint Administrators Personal data will be kept secure
and processed only for matters relating to the Joint Administrator's appointment. The Office Holder Data Prvacy Notice can be found at www ey com/uk/othiceholderpnvacy



Ernst & Young LLP

No 1 GColmore Square
Birmingham

B4 6HG

EY

Building a hetter
working worid

Tet - 44 121 5352000
Fax - 441215352001
ey com

Appendix 1

information about the proceedings, the company and the office holders, as required by
Rule 18.3(1) of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Name of court:
Court reference:

Registered name of the company:

Registered office address of the company:

Registered number:
Country of incorporation (for a company incorporated

outside the United Kingdom):

Date of appointment of the joint administrators:

Details of any changes of administrator:

Full names of the administrators:

Office holder number(s):

Administrators' address(es):

Telephone number:

Name of alternative person to contact with enquiries
about the case:

High Court of Justice
8326 of 2016

Tesla Exploration International Limited (In
Administration) (“the Company”)

¢/o Ernst & Young LLP, No. 1 Coimore Square,
Birmingham, B4 6HQ

03195445

N/A

21 September 2016

©n 7 Apr! 2017 Tomuslav Lukic resigned and was
replaced by Colin Peter Dempster.

Samuel James Woodward and Colin Peter Dempster

Samuel James Woecdward (12030}
Colin Peter Dempster (8908)

Colin Peter Dempster c/o Ernst & Young LLP,
144 Morrison Street, Edinburgh EH3 8EX

Samuel James Woodward c/o Ernst & Young LLP, 2
St Peter's Square, Manchester M2 3DF

+44(0) 121 535 2456

Jack Lavery



Appendix 2

Tesla Exploration International Limited (Formerly in Administration)

Fixed charge Fioating charge Fixed charge Floating charge Total
Realisable value 21 Saptember 21 Septamber 21 September 21 September 21 Ssptember
as per Statemant 2016 to 20 2016 10 20 2019 2019 206 10 13
of Affairs September 2019  September 2019 to 18 March 2020 to 18 March 2020 March 2020
Receipts I3 E E £ £ £
Cash and cash equivalents - - 3,045.93 - - 3,045.93
Accounts Receivable 4293039 - 27,700.46 - - 27 708.46
Property, Plant and Equipment 500,000.00 - 350,000.00 - - 350,000.00
Contngent assets - - 148,826.58 - - 148,826.58
Demoblisation fee - - 324,384 78 - - 324,384 78
Other income - - 48,405.79 - (169.28) 48,236.51
VAT Payable - - - - - -
929,303.91 - 902,372 54 - (169.28) 902,203 26
Payments
Direct Labour - (10,562.81) - - (10,562 B1)
Trading - (5,915 00) - - {5,915 00)
Agents Fees . (22.729.6T) - (1,826 84) (24,656.51)
Other Expenses - (1,808.31) - (81 29) (1,889.60)
VAT Receivabie - {607.97 - €07.97 -
Carporation Tax . {53.20) . (2,204.76) (2,257.96}
Preferantial Creditor Distribution . 159,776.77) - - (59,776.77)
Unsecured Creditor Distribution - - (88,573.00) {88,573 00}
Secured Creditor Distribution ~ (75,000.00) - (264,254 58) (338,204 58}
Joint Administrators Fees . (210,000.00) - (409,322 00} (319,322 00)
Joint Administrators Disbursements . (6.198.03) - (6,196.03)
Legal Fees - {40,803.93) - (3,050.00) {43,853 33)
N {433,455.69) . (468,744.50) {902,200.15}
Balance in hand - 468,916,085 - {468,913.78) 3.07
Notes

1. Receipts and paymentis are stated net of VAT.

2. The Directors inciuded costs lodged at court of £148k within Accounts Receivabie. In fine with
previous reports, we have presented this in the ‘Contingent assets’ row.

3.  Funds were held in interest bearing accounts until the 17 September 2019.

4, Total Administrators Fees are £319,322. Of this amount, £22,829,77 is in respect to VAT
receivable which was due to the Company and subsequently assigned to Ernst & Young LLP
on 13 March 2020.

5.  The amount paid to unsecured creditors by virtue of the application of section 176A,
Insolvency Act 1986 (the prescribed part) was £88,573.

6. A distribution to the secured creditor of £264,295 was made in the period. The remaining
balance in hand has been set aside for bank charges. Any remaining balance in hand will be
transferred to the secured creditor.



Summary of joint administrators’ expenses incurred to 18 March 2020

Tesla Exploration International Limited

{(Formerly in Administration)

Appendix 3

Per Estimate
Type of Dated 8 Paid as at 20 September Paid in Period Outstanding Total (£)
Expense November 2016 2019 (£) (€) (£)
(£)
Payments made by the estate (see notes 1 and 2 at the end of this table)
Insurance 20,000 2,067 - - 2,067
Advertising 200 85 R B 85
Company staff
costs 10,632 10,563 - - 10,563
Agent's costs 5,000 13,608 - . 13,608
Legal costs 5,000 40,804 3,050 43,854
Rent, rates and
utilities 4,500 5,915 - - 5,915
Books and
recerds storage
and Jfor 5,000 7.979 1,827 9,806
destruction
Statement of
affairs fee - - - -
Bank charges
and interest 1,000 799 81 - 880
Category 1 disbursements
Travel and
accormmodatio .
 costs 5,000 4,421 - 81 4,421
Specific penalty
bond 420 220 - - 220
Document
verification - - - 46* -
Category 2 disbursements
Mileage 1,000 846 - - 846
Internal bulk
copymng,
pnnting and 550 711 - 681" 711
postage
Total 58,302 88,018 4,958 go7* 92,976




Notes

Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (SIP 9) defines expenses as amounts properly payable
from the insolvency estate which are not otherwise categorised as office holders’
remuneration or distributions to creditors.

SIP 9 defines disbursements as a type of expense which is met by, and reimbursed to, an
office holder in connection with an insolvency appeintment. Disbursements fall into two
categories: Category 1 and Category 2.

Category 1 disbursements are payments to independent third parties where there is
specific expenditure directly referable to the appointment

Category 2 disbursements are expenses which are directly referable to the appointment
but not a payment to an independent third party. They may include shared and aliocated
costs.

Certain expenses have either exceeded, or are expected to exceed, the original estimate
dated 8 November 2016. Reasons for these expenses exceeding the initial estimate are
detailed below:

Rent, rates and utilities — Relates to additional costs incurred during the administration in
respect to the Company's property during the wind down period.

Agent costs — Additional costs incurred relate to the payment of an agent in Ethiopia that
attempted to assist with the recovery of the demobilisation fee.

Legal costs — Increase in legal costs primarily due to sale of business and / or assets,
recovery of demobilisation fee and extension of the administration.

Books and records storage and destruction — Additional costs incurred in respect to
storage and destruction of the Company’s records.

Internal bulk copying, printing and postage — Additional costs incurred in respect to the
printing and postage of correspondence to creditors.

* The Jeoint Administrators have decided to write-cff the remaining £807 of unpaid expenses.



SieAB)ul 3inuiw g W paBieys s1awl] Sl

192 18v'L6% 6'125'1 9¢Z #95'99 6182 24 6.8'08y 9'cL6') SInoy [eje),
642 058'22 008 R4 1Z6'2) 9'Es 172 L¥9'6E 0°SiL uonexel B 1A
£z 6Z8'9 0’62 - - - 052 7eg'e £42 BupelL
852 055'2y 0594 852 S5P'Z S6 662 86L'LY vl salnp Aloynielg
0.2 G//°9G 0oLz - - - 02 680°LL £l sseuisng {0 ajeg
082 peL's 0'sl - - - 0£g 019" 0 8} Jo uouatey
K7 SZL'6 0'GE - - - (Ror4 ££0'9 '92 Aysdaid
852 15561 661 - - - 85z 16G'61 6GL awiuiodde-aig
82 6/9's 00z - - - 8z 0olL's 5’12 siapeuw Jaylo
§62 055'9Z 008 0z GlL G0 182 LE.'6E ¥8el sjesse Jaylo
8.2 GZEEE 002} - - - 0z 88z'1 9 sanss) [eban
GOE 0lE'2 (1374 - - - 8¢ 961 'y 9Ll Abejes ¢ soueydanoe gop
552 0sz'sl 026 - - - 6£2 pE6'o 062 suojefiisaay|
152 0Z8'vL 0'4S - - - 152 L0¥'EL g'eg Sse) 9jeIpa W)
692 015'12 0'v0L FAA £1€'9 612 ave vr0'LS §IEZ sialjew safodwz
852 049's 0Ze - - - 182 665'¥L 195 sioygeqd
0ge SZv've 0051 9z 124'82 6124 b £0b'08 0'62¢ sio)paln
£82Z 06Z'82 000l 0£Z 088'zL 0'9% 192 Li9'¢l ¥'E6Z Buriodes Aonies pue yueg
82z 0.lZ'0F 0Ll 6EZ 0'280'€ 6Tk €T 186'45 ¥ ive uofjeisiuiuipe pue Bunjunoooy

@ (3) 1802 snoy B0 €] {3 sunoy [ejoL (3 @ sunoy [ejo) Aiapay
ajes Apnoy alup [ejo s Aunoy 1502 8wy oL ejes funoy  Js00 eum) |Bj0]

abeieay eBpioay oBeleay

0Z0Z YoIRW 8} O} 0202 Yyew g1 01 9102
u 9107 JoqWIBACN 8 pejep ajewps] ead Jod 6102 sequiaideg |z WOY peundu| 83502 sw|L Jequiejdes |Z WO PALINIU| SISO Bw|f

9102 19qUISA0N § Palep BLINSD 33} 3yl yum uosiiedw os B pue gZoz Yyoalew gL 01 9102 1equardas 17 wod) pollad ay) 10} S)S03 awil} SI0JRI)SIUIWPE Julop
(uonensiuwpy ul ABWI0Y)

paliwiT [euoneusaju] uolesojdx3y ejsa}

v xipuaddy



"898} uoljezi|iqowap oy} oy Bune|as sispew SapNJdUI SIY | "ssalisng aul Jo Aauiyoew pue ed pue $101gap ueY] 18410 S}O9SSe 0] Salej) (SIISSY B0

"8A0Qe Jodal 8u) Ul pUno} a6 UBD S8Nss| BSay) JO S|eje(] ‘9ouUR(Rg SIQEAIBIA WY’ L3 9Y) SE (|9M SE Jasse juebunuod ey} JO suolesiieal 0] UoHEd4 Ul juads aw :sanss feba

"LONRJISILILIPY BY) Ul pansind
Abalels ey} pue juswiujodde ue Buidasoe o} Joud sainpasold asue)dadoe qol ‘aoueidwod jeweiul s,Wwuly Jno yym BuiAidwos u yueds awy :AGayens » asueidasay qop

‘saied JOYJ0 JO SIoNPRID
Aq eIeme apeW S1aM SIOIEASIUIWPY B4} YdIYMm Sensst AUe pue JINPUed SI0JRIIP sy} OJul suoljeBiseAul siojesiupy no Bulkues Juads swi :ydg) ® uonebnssau

"UoiENSIUIWPY 8Y) JO JexaIq asueinsul ay) Buifjnou ‘ebeiois uy uoneiuswunzop Auedwosn Bujoed
‘sjasse Auedwon jo Ajundes [RaisAyd 0} uone|al Ul SIefBW ‘UoiBZijiqels sseuisng ‘ejdwexea 1o} ‘Jusuijuiodde uo senpnp pue syse) 1no Guifued o) saje|al sIY) isyse] ajeipawiw]

“$leNpIAPUI LIBUB: JO snjels JuswiAojdwa auy) o uonebisaaul sy 0) saea) oS Juads W] "pouad uonesulpe
ay) Buunp juepunpas epew seefojdwa Bujuiewal ||e yym walwjuiodde siojensiuupy JUlOl 8y} o) Jolud JUBpUNpPAl BPELL B1aM OLM Saakojdwa £ aJem a1y ~SWied
BuIsse004d pue eal0 Sjuswied Aouepunpay auy yim Buisiel ‘swioy Buyy 'seusnb Bulamsue ‘ssakojdws yjim S(ed pue asuapuodsanco o) saiejal siy) :siene sshojdwg

-Auedwo?) ayy o} 8rip S1 Yaym 400q Joigap Buipueisino auy Bujoayeo ul Jusds awi 0} seye|al SIU) :S10)G3Q

‘slieyy Jo luewalels ay) Jed Auedwoy auj JO S101pai0 epel §Z1 0 8lom 81al) ‘SIBNEW JOJIPaI0 oijoads pue SIOKPaId YIm aouapuodseliod o) seje|al Siy) (SJojpal)

‘saiueduwlor) jo selsiBay oy Yia Spuetunoop 1o Buiy pue uonegsIuupy JO UoISualxe au} 0} Buiejas siepew Japioy aoyo ay) ut abueys oy yodas ‘spodel
ssalboid Ajyluow xis ‘sIoupaLo 0} S|esedold SIOJRNSILILPY WIOM 8y} 3pnjdul suoday "sioppald jo sasselo (e o} Buypodes Aoinies sapnjaul siy) :Busioday Aloimers 3 yueg

‘spJodal Bununoooe sioieNSILIWIPY JUOr 8y} BuilieurEw
pue sjuawded pue sidiesas Buisseoold ‘uonensiunupy Suusiue Auedwos ay) Joj uoieredaid “sennp aAleAsiuIUPE [Brsusl seprjaur Sif} :uoneRsIPY ¥ Bununodoy



‘poued wawjuiodde 1sod oy} 1oy suinal
xe] uonesodiod pue (YA J0 uoissiwgns pue uoieredaid Wawutodde jo syep ay; 6} dn uoiisod xet uoieiodias pue tya sAuedwos sy Bupebnsaau tucnexel ® 1yA

‘paurelal aiam saakoldwa yojum Jo) pouad auy) Buunp ssasuisng ey Jo umop puim 8y} 0} uoleel Ul Juads swi :Buipesj

‘wawjuiodde siojensiuiwpy julor auy jo Buisiape suuo) pue siape| Buiy Buipnjou siepew Aloiniels yim Buididwon uy juads swy isenng Aoiners

"$$3UISNQ By} JO SI8SSE JO 8|S JO UOJIEI3L Ul Juads Bw} :ssaulsng Jo ajes

‘Aped pagy ayy o) sbBuoeq yoiym Asuryoew
pue jued Bujjjonuod s1 Auedwon) ay) jey; sailed pliyl Aq apew swied pue Auedwio) eyl 1suiebe apew swiepp aji| Jo uojualey Bulleoipnipe o] salelal :@jit] Jo uolualaY

‘spiojpue) yum suonenobeu Buipnioul ‘Auadoid auy jo uonesea BuBuesre pue sjasse 1584100 0] saiued payl Joj BuiBuedre 'sysia aus Buponpuos ueds awy sAuadoad

-‘Auedwon 8y} Jo S]18SSE Jo/puk SSBUISNG By} JO 8]es [enualod Jo seiued paisaisiul ypm
suonenofou pue siapew asioidws 1o} Buluueld ‘Aousajosul ayy oy uonesedaid ¢} UOIRIa) Ul SICIBISILILLPY IO ay) jo Juawiulodde ay) o} Joud Juads swi nusunuioddy-ald

"UOIRNSIUILPY Ul Jou
aJe yowym Auedwos) ayy 1o Jualed sjepalu pue Aleipisqns Sy} 0} LONE|SI U] siajiew ‘Sjduexa 1o} ‘LofelSIulpY ayy Ul Buiste siajew Jayjo uo Juads awil} Siafel Jaylo



AM23

Notice of move from administration to dissolution

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Jack Lavery

[ All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Compary name Ernst & Young LLP

[ Address

No.1 Colmore Square

Post town

Birmingham

County/Region

(s [T Telwlal [~
N United Kingdom

’nx

|
|
|

| 0121 535 2456

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
infermation held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required decuments.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




